



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



Ref. No.AAI/DDN/Engg (E)/PROJ /W. No. 13/2020-21/3751 Date: 04/01/2021

To,

Godrej Boyce Mfg Co Ltd.
Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli, Mumbai 400079, India

Name of Work: -“Construction of Domestic Passenger Terminal Building at Dehradun Airport.
SH: Provision of Security related Equipments at Dehradun Airport.

Ref :- Your tender opened as per tender id:- 2020_AAI_58190_1

महोदय / Dear Sir(s),

1 ऊपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपका टेंडर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है, आपके द्वारा बताये गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-टेंडर राशि रुपये. 1,44,91,066.00/- (रु एक करोड़ चवालीस लाख इक्यान्वे हजार छियासठ मात्र) जी० एस० टी० छोड़कर के लिए स्वीकृत किया जाता है। जो टेंडर की उचित लागत राशि रुपये 2,51,82,174.00- (दो करोड़ इक्यावन लाख बयासी हजार एक सौ चौहौतर मात्र) जी० एस० टी० छोड़कर से 42.46% नीचे है।

1. Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **1,44,91,066 .00(one crore forty four lakh ninety one thousand sixty six only) excluding GST** which is 42.46% Below the justified cost of Rs. **2,51,82,174.00(Two crore fifty one lakh eighty two thousand one hundred and seventy four only) excluding GST.**
2. सयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.) प्रोजेक्ट भाविप्रा जौली ग्रान्ट एयरपोर्ट देहरादून कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप या आपकी ओर से एक विश्वासनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामों पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक : 06/01/2021 तक सयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि वि.) भाविप्रा जौली ग्रान्ट एयरपोर्ट देहरादून के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामों को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- के नॉन ज्युडिशियल स्टैम पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जायेगा तथा करारनामा का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जायेगा।
2. Joint General Manager (Engg -E), AAI, Jolly Grant Airport, Dehradun shall be the Engineer - In - Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Joint General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Dehradun by 06/01/2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. कृपया रुपये. 14,49,107.00/- (रु चौदह लाख उन्नास हजार एक सौ सात मात्र) की जमानत राशि इस पत्र के जारी के दसवें दिन तक जमा कराये, अन्यथा निविदा दस्तावेज के अनुसार उक्त राशि की रनिंग बिल से कटौती की जायेगी।
3. Please deposit Rs. 14,49,107.00/- (Rs Fourteen lakh forty nine thousand one hundred and seven only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per conditions of the contract document.



4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन), बाल श्रम (निषेध और नियम) 1986 के अधिनियम, निर्माण श्रमिकों (रोजगार के नियम और सेवा की स्थिति) 1996 के अधिनियम, 1996 के अधिनियम भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिकों कल्याणकारी उपकरण जैसा कि निविदा के खंड में निर्दिष्ट है। एवं केन्द्र तथा राज्य सरकार के नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in relevant Clause of tender and rules of Central and State Government..
5. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि सहा महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि) प्रोजेक्ट जौली ग्रान्ट एयरपोर्ट देहरादून पर मिले जो आपको साइट सोपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
5. You are also directed to contact Asst General Manager (Engg-E), Project, Jolly Grant Airport, Dehradun immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि निविदा स्थिति के अनुसार, कार्य को करने के लिए अनुमानित समय एस.आइ.टी.सी. के लिए 6 महीने होगा 1 वर्ष की दोष देयता अवधि के बाद निद्रिष्ट 4 वर्ष की अवधि के लिए सी.ए.एम.सी. और इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10वें दिन से प्रतिपूर्ति की जाएगी
6. Please Note that as per Tender condition, the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 6(six) months for SITC portion of work. CAMC for specified 4 years period after defect liability period of 1 year and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day from the date of issue of this letter.
7. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक(अभि.वि), प्रोजेक्ट, भा.वि.प्रा., जौली ग्रान्ट, एयरपोर्ट देहरादून के पते पर किया जायेगा।
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Joint General Manager (Engg-E) Project, AAI, Jolly Grant Airport Dehradun.
8. कृपया पावती भेजें। तथा इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट प्रतिलिपि स्वीकृति के टोकन के रूप में हस्ताक्षर करके वापस भेजें।
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



9 हिंदी और अंग्रेजी वर्जन में कहीं भी किसी तरह की विसंगति होने पर अंग्रेजी वर्जन मान्य होगी ।

9 In case of any difference or ambiguity in Hindi and English version anywhere, the English version will prevail.

धन्यवाद

भवदीय ।

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-वि.) प्रोजेक्ट
जॉली ग्रंट हवाई अड्डा देहरादून।
के लिए और अध्यक्ष,

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण के तरफ से

Encl:

Schedule of work (09 Pages)

प्रतिलिपि:

1. कार्यपालक निदेशक (अभियांत्रिकी), उत्तरी क्षेत्र, निगमित मुख्यालय, भा.वि.प्रा नई दिल्ली ।
 2. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-प्रोजेक्ट), भा.वि.प्रा, देहरादून हवाई अड्डा देहरादून ।
 3. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भा.वि.प्रा., देहरादून हवाई अड्डा देहरादून ।
 4. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सि) प्रोजेक्ट, देहरादून हवाई अड्डा देहरादून ।
 5. सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., देहरादून हवाई अड्डा ।
 6. सहा. महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भा.वि.प्रा., देहरादून हवाई अड्डा ।
 7. प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., देहरादून हवाई अड्डा ।
 8. कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., देहरादून हवाई अड्डा देहरादून ।
 9. सम्बन्धित फाईल ।
- सूचनार्थ
- सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही के लिए

Name of Work: Construction of Domestic Passenger Terminal Building at Dehradun Airport
 SH: Provision of Security related Equipment's at Dehradun Airport

Contract No: <AAI/DDN/Proj/Security_equipment/eNIT-10>

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : Godrej & Boyce Co. Ltd.

SCHEDULE OF WORK

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
1	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Integrated Area Scan Based UVSS" of Professional Series with Main camera of minimum resolution of colour 1600 x 1200 Pixels or higher, having ability to scan even at a maximum vehicular speed of 20-30kmph, along with "ANPR (Automatic Number Plate Recognition) system along with Driver Imaging" using colour area CCD/CMOS based License plate/ Driver image capturing cameras of Minimum 3 Mega Pixel and poles for mounting cameras along with respective Modules with all accessories including Windows based PC with 7TB Hard disc (min), i7-Processor, Suitable Graphic card & 16GB RAM, 22 inch monitor, Online UPS including battery for entire system for 30 minutes backup power, Genuine OEM Software and seamless data integration/sharing with existing servers for remote monitoring, in complete for Hassle-free operation as per technical specification ,for 10.5m and 07.5 wide road.	2	Set	1560000.00	3120000.00
2	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Electro- Hydraulic tyre killer / Spike Barrier" along with all related connections for 10.5mtr. Wide road. The system shall consist of spikes at an angle of 60 to 90 deg., made up of tempered steel along with all other accessories like provision of Manual operation during power off, Hydraulic Power Pack/Unit with accumulator, safety interlock detector, Self priming sump pump for draining water, "230V-50Hz control and logic circuit" in a weather proof enclosure with provision for integrating with external Access control system like loop detectors, crash pads etc. if any, with an Axle load bearing capacity of Road/Base plate of 20 tons etc. complete as per site requirement and meeting the technical specifications and work specifications complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	2	Each	750750.00	1501500.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
3	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Electro- Hydraulic tyre killer / Spike Barrier" along with all related connections for 7.5mtr. Wide road. The system shall consist of spikes at an angle of 60 to 90 deg., made up of tempered steel along with all other accessories like provision of Manual operation during power off, Hydraulic Power Pack/Unit with accumulator, safety interlock detector, Self priming sump pump for draining water, "230V-50Hz control and logic circuit" in a weather proof enclosure with provision for integrating with external Access control system like loop detectors, crash pads etc. if any, with an Axle load bearing capacity of Road/Base plate of 20 tons(Min) etc. complete as per site requirement and meeting the technical specifications and work specifications complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1	Each	536250.00	536250.00
4	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of K8/M40 or higher - Tested and crash rated (In either directions) "Electro - Hydraulic Retractable bollards in complete as a system" along with all related connections for 10.5 mtr width road comprising a minimum of 06 bollards of 800mm height (Min) and 220 mm dia(min), made up of heavy steel cylindrical weldment along with all other accessories like provision of Manual operation during power off, Hydraulic Power Pack/Unit with accumulator, safety interlock detector, Self priming sump pump for draining water, Hydraulic Power Pack/Unit with accumulator, control and logic circuit " in a weather proof enclosure with provision for integrating with external Access control system like loop detectors, crash pads etc. if any, with an Axle load bearing capacity of Road/Base plate of 20 tons (Min), Operational Alerts/ System alerts with Blinking LED, Audio signal during Operation etc. complete as per site requirement and meeting the technical specifications and work specifications complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. (crash rating test certificate from accredited authority shall be submitted by bidder)	2	Each	1755000.00	3510000.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
5	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of K8/M40 or higher - Tested and crash rated (In either directions) "Electro – Hydraulic Retractable bollards in complete as a system" along with all related connections for 07.5 mtr width road comprising a minimum of 5 bollards of 800mm height (Min) and 220 mm dia(min), made up of heavy steel cylindrical weldment along with all other accessories like provision of Manual operation during power off, Hydraulic Power Pack/Unit with accumulator, safety interlock detector, Self priming sump pump for draining water, Hydraulic Power Pack/Unit with accumulator, control and logic circuit " in a weather proof enclosure with provision for integrating with external Access control system like loop detectors, crash pads etc. if any, with an Axle load bearing capacity of Road/Base plate of 20 tons (Min), Operational alerts /System alerts with Blinking LED, Audio signal during Operation etc., complete as per site requirement and meeting the technical specifications and work specifications complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. (crash rating test certificate from accredited authority shall be submitted by bidder)	1	Each	1462500.00	1462500.00
6	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Electrically operated electro-mechanical boom barrier" for main approach road with OEM supplied Aluminium boom, of length less than 6 mtr along with red refracting strips, control panel/Unit housed in weather proof enclosure of min. IP 54 protection, push button control facility for standalone operation and Provision of Integration with external Access control systems if any. safety beam sensor/DIR photocell pair, LED flash light, release key & lever arrangement for manual operation, safety & protection accessories, wired remote control / Push button command switches etc. suitable for operation on 220-240V ,50Hz power supply, opening/closing time 2 to 6sec. Circuit board / card for emergency operation and battery charging with provision for battery installation, including cement concrete foundation for panel etc. complete as per technical specifications of contract and work specifications complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	4	Job	65000.00	260000.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
7	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Electrically operated electro mechanical boom barrier" for 07.5m wide road with OEM supplied Aluminium boom . along with red refracting strips , control panel / Unit housed in weather proof enclosure of min. IP 54 protection, push button control facility for standalone operation and Provision of Integration with external Access control systems if any. Safety beam sensor/DIR photocell pair, LED flash light, release key & lever arrangement for manual operation, safety & protection accessories, wired remote control / Push button command switches etc. suitable for operation on 220-240V , 50Hz power supply, opening/closing time 2 to 6 sec. Circuit board/card for emergency operation and battery charging with provision for battery installation, including cement concrete foundation for panel etc. complete as per technical specifications of contract and work specifications complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1	Job	117000.00	117000.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
8	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Single Leaf Electrically Operated Sliding Gate" suitable for a clear opening of 7.5mtrs clear width and 3 mtr clear height, over all width of 9.5 mtr (min) as per following specifications suitable for movement on track of MS Solid bright bar fixed on C channel i/c complete civil works for installation of gates and all associated works etc. complete as required. a) Outer main frame: will be M.S rectangular/square section of size 100X100X3.0 mm thickness. b) Vertical and horizontal support pipe: will be M.S rectangular section of size 100X50X3.0 mm thickness. c) Cross supports for wheel: will be of M.S rectangular section with suitable size and thickness. d) Top supports: will be M.S rectangular section of suitable size. e) M.S wheels: of 125 mm dia / suitable size and design with double ball bearing, self lubricated bearings (Make SKF/NBC). f) Shaft of wheels and bracket: as per site requirement g) Coupling arrangement: as required at site. h) Double railing of suitable size with hole fast and 25mm dia solid bright bar. i) Drive unit with suitable capacity 3 Phase motor of minimum 1 HP with suitable gear assembly as per site requirement. Limit switches/sensors etc..control panel for operation, controlwiresofsuitablesizetwobetweenunitandcontrolpanelincludingAdditionalthree station push button for operation of opening and closing. j) Gate shall be fabricated as per the specifications and Painting with one coat of epoxy primer and two coats of polyurethane spray paint of approved colour and make etc. complete as k) M.S angle of size 50X50X5 SWG in M.S U channel of size 100mmX50mmX5 SEG i/c cutting of bituminous / concrete road, fixing of track with concrete and making good the same as per site condition. (a) to (k) - 1 job.	1	Job	809900.00	809900.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
9	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Power and control panel" for 10.5 mtrs Entry and Exit road, with suitable Incoming and separate Out-going switchgears for the following: 1. UVSS & ANPR – 1 set 2. Boom barriers – 4 sets 3. Spike barrier / tyre killer – 2 sets 4. Hydraulically retractable bollards – 2 sets 5. Sump pumps for Spike barrier / tyre killer and Hydraulically retractable bollards The quoted rates should include necessary power and control cables, cable glands, end terminations required to complete the electrical installation as per OEM specifications or as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1	unit	55000.00	55000.00
10	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Power and control panel for 07.5 mtrs Operational gate approach road, with suitable Incoming and separate Out-going switchgears for the following: 1. UVSS & ANPR – 1 set 2. Boom barriers – 1 sets 3. Spike barrier / tyre killer – 1 sets 4. Hydraulically retractable bollards – 1 sets 5. Sliding gate – 1 set 6. Sump pumps for Spike barrier / tyre killer and Hydraulically retractable bollards The quoted rates should include necessary power and control cables, cable glands, end terminations required to complete the electrical installation as per OEM specifications or as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1	unit	55000.00	55000.00
11	Execution of civil works for installation "Electro- Hydraulic tyre killer /Spike Barrier " for up-to 10.5m and 07.5m wide road including demolishing cement concrete road of nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (l / c equivalent design mix) manually/ by mechanical means, cutting of road by machine for suitable width and depth, disposal of material within 50 meters lead, repair and making good the same after installation of tyre killer by providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) etc complete as per technical specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	3	Job	220000.00	660000.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
12	Execution of civil works for installation of "Electro – Hydraulic Retractable bollards in complete as a system" for up-to 10.5m and 07.5m wide road including demolishing cement concrete road of nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix) manually/ by mechanical means, cutting of road by machine for suitable width and depth, disposal of material within 50 meters lead, repair and making good the same after installation of tyre killer by providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) etc complete as per technical specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	3	Job	220000.00	660000.00
13	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of "Maintenance Free Earthing system" comprising of 17.2 mm dia. 3 mtr long Earth electrode of low carbon steel electrode with 250 micron copper bonding & Carbon based Eco safe environment friendly backfill compound 50 pounds and suitable clamp of 17.2mm. tin coated brass clamp on both sides. The Earth pit should be covered with polyethylene weather proof chamber etc. as required & approved by the Engineer In charge.	6	Each	20000.00	120000.00
14	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of following GI - Strips/wire for interconnecting the earthing stations, panels, DBs etc. of the following sizes in built up trenches /surface/wall/ground complete with holes & fixing, jointing / terminating accessories as per specifications & drawing as required. (Quantity shall be paid as per the actual measurement as executed, however direct measurement shall not exceed the quantity indicated in drawing approved)				
14.01	25 mm X 5 mm GI strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	50	mtrs	45.00	2250.00
14.02	8 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required.	200	mtrs	65.00	13000.00
15	Routine checks and preventive maintenance during DLP period including cost of tools & test equipments, consumables like cleaning materials etc but excluding cost of spares and accessories required to service faulty system, for keeping the system and its accessories in healthy and serviceable condition etc. as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge in respect of the following system. (There will at least one visit of Engineer per months besides visit for attending complaints due to system malfunctioning) i) UVSS on 10.5 mtrs/7.5 mtrs roads ii) Electro-hydraulic Bollards iii) Electro-hydraulic Spike barriers/ Tyre killers iv) Electrically Operated Boom Barriers v) Electrically Operated Sliding Gate Quantity- 02sets Quantity- 03 sets. Quantity- 03 sets. Quantity - 05 sets Quantity - 01 sets	1	per year	0.00	0.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
16	All inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of complete UVSS (2 sets) after DLP as provided under the main contract including trouble shooting, preventive maintenance and breakdown maintenance etc. along with all its Electrical and Mechanical accessories by providing requisite man-power, all required spares, tools, equipments, consumables, as required as per good engineering practice, recommendation of the manufacturer, instructions of Engineer-in-Charge and as per terms and conditions specified (the response time in case of breakdown shall not be more than 8 hours).				
16.01	First year after DLP	1	Per year	101756.00	101756.00
16.02	Second year after DLP	1	Per year	101756.00	101756.00
16.03	Third year after DLP	1	Per year	119396.00	119396.00
16.04	Fourth year after DLP	1	Per year	119396.00	119396.00
17	All inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of complete Boom barrier system (5 sets) after DLP as provided under the main contract including trouble shooting, preventive maintenance and breakdown maintenance etc. along with all its Electrical and Mechanical accessories by providing requisite man-power, all required spares, tools, equipments, consumables, as required as per good engineering practice, recommendation of the manufacturer, instructions of Engineer-in-Charge and as per terms and conditions specified (the response time in case of breakdown shall not be more than 8 hours).				
17.01	First year after DLP	1	Per year	9049.00	9049.00
17.02	Second year after DLP	1	Per year	9049.00	9049.00
17.03	Third year after DLP	1	Per year	11060.00	11060.00
17.04	Fourth year after DLP	1	Per year	11060.00	11060.00
18	All inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of complete Spike barriers/ Tyre Killer system (3 sets) after DLP as provided under the main contract including trouble shooting, preventive maintenance and breakdown maintenance etc. along with all its Electrical and Mechanical accessories by providing requisite man-power, all required spares, tools, equipments, consumables, as required as per good engineering practice, recommendation of the manufacturer, instructions of Engineer-in-Charge and as per terms and conditions specified (the response time in case of breakdown shall not be more than 8 hours).				
18.01	First year after DLP	1	Per year	74787.00	74787.00
18.02	Second year after DLP	1	Per year	74787.00	74787.00
18.03	Third year after DLP	1	Per year	91407.00	91407.00

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	4	5	7	9
18.04	Fourth year after DLP	1	Per year	91407.00	91407.00
19	All inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of complete Electrohydraulic Bollards system (3 sets) after DLP as provided under the main contract including trouble shooting, preventive maintenance and breakdown maintenance etc. along with all its Electrical and Mechanical accessories by providing requisite man-power, all required spares, tools, equipments, consumables, as required as per good engineering practice, recommendation of the manufacturer, instructions of Engineer-in-Charge and as per terms and conditions specified (the response time in case of breakdown shall not be more than 8 hours).				
19.01	First year after DLP	1	Per year	156095.00	156095.00
19.02	Second year after DLP	1	Per year	156095.00	156095.00
19.03	Third year after DLP	1	Per year	190783.00	190783.00
19.04	Fourth year after DLP	1	Per year	190783.00	190783.00
20	All inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of complete Sliding gate after DLP as provided under the main contract including trouble shooting, preventive maintenance and breakdown maintenance etc. along with all its Electrical and Mechanical accessories by providing requisite man-power, all required spares, tools, equipments, consumables, as required as per good engineering practice, recommendation of the manufacturer, instructions of Engineer-in-Charge and as per terms and conditions specified (the response time in case of breakdown shall not be more than 8 hours).				
20.01	First year after DLP	1	Per year	24000.00	24000.00
20.02	Second year after DLP	1	Per year	24000.00	24000.00
20.03	Third year after DLP	1	Per year	26000.00	26000.00
20.04	Fourth year after DLP	1	Per year	26000.00	26000.00
Total in Figures					14491066.00
Quoted Rate in Words					INR One Crore Forty Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand & Sixty Six Only


 (V K Gupta)
 Jt.G.M (Engg-E), Project
 Dehradun Airport

